

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

Sr.DEE/Gen/BSL acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **BSL-L-W-T-55-2026** Closing Date/Time 15/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Electrification work in connection with following : Sch. A - Development of Track machine siding at KUM station. ; Sch. B - Development of Track machine siding at MZR station.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	15/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	23/06/2026 16:31
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	4393293.00	Tendering Section	ELECT.GEN.
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	87900.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	01/07/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Development of Track machine siding at KUM station							1886630.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				18280.00	AT Par	18280.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Point wiring for light, fan, exhaust fan in PVC casing capping with 2x2.5 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				7220.00	AT Par	7220.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of energy efficient 1x18 W indoor fitting LED batten with extruded aluminium housing with integrated LED Driver/Tube complete and associated accessories complete.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				4535.00	AT Par	4535.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Bulkhead fitting with 10 W LED light with heat resistant glass cover and MS galvanised wire guard complete in toilet/bath.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				2215.00	AT Par	2215.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 1x9 watt LED tube with accessories complete.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				29670.00	AT Par	29670.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of BLDC Super Efficient Electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 MM sweep (56')260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 Input voltage 140-285 V. Power Consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 Blades with double ball bearing regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 MM as per requirement canopies shackle.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				20685.00	AT Par	20685.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1928.00	AT Par	1928.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Industrial type metallic plug sockets 20A with 20 A MCB DP with 3x4 sqmm PVC insulated and sheathed copper conductor complete.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				490.00	AT Par	490.00	

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

8	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 5 A 5 Pin universal plug socket complete with switch, wiring and earth connection, to be provided in Existing light/fan board.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1965.00	AT Par	1965.00	
9	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 15 A 6 pin universal plug socket with switch alongwith independent point wiring in PVC casing capping with 2x4 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	16791.00	AT Par	16791.00	
10	Description:- SETC of Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A TPN MCCB I/C and 18 Nos x 6 A SPN MCB and 6 Nos x 20 A SPN MCB for O/G complete.(All MCCB are Microprocessor Based)				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8050.00	AT Par	8050.00	
11	Description:- S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13400.00	AT Par	13400.00	
12	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1725.00	AT Par	1725.00	
13	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of teakwood /PVC Main Board with electronic KWH meter 5-30 A cap.230 V,50 hz. Single phase duly wired with FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire with MCB,cutout, neon indication & earth connection etc.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2524.00	AT Par	2524.00	
14	Description:- Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 6A to 32A, C-series with rated short - circuit breaking capacity (Icn) 10kA in provided distribution board as perspecification no. SW-SWR/MCB				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	140145.00	AT Par	140145.00	
15	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Steel Tubular Swaged pole 8 mtr. Long with Junction Box and all accessories with foundation complete.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	73920.00	AT Par	73920.00	
16	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED street Light Roadway fittings in aluminium PDC housing, toughened glass cover with IP66 protection, Wattage-45 watts, input voltage-240 volts ac, 50Hz. Complete.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	18571.00	AT Par	18571.00	
17	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 70%-30% Lighting panel consisting of the following items: One No. of 3-pole power contactor MNX 70 (Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One No. of Electronic timer 120 DT(Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One no. of 3 pole MCB 63 A, Two nos. of terminal 4-way (Make : Indigenous), One No. of Auto / Manual switch (Make : Indigenous), One No. of push to on switch (Make: Indigenous) ,One no. of MS BOX with powder coated paint size500mm x 350mm x150mm(make : Indigenous), One no. of plug type relay 2CO-230V (Make : PLA, LA, L&T) with fixing material and fixing charge per panel.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	82510.00	AT Par	82510.00	
18	Description:- Provision of outdoor type Pre-cooling point with 1x4 pole 100 A MCCB 415 V,63 A metal Clad Male & Female inter-locked industrial type 5 pin type plug and socket in 14 SWG CRCA sheet hot dipped galvanised enclosure mounted on angle stand complete.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10800.00	AT Par	10800.00	
19	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2x4 sqmm FR Stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid inside of pole for connecting the luminaries.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	420300.00	AT Par	420300.00	
20	Description:- Supply of LT XLPE Armoured 4 Core 50 Sq mm Aluminium cable as per relevant IS.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	142200.00	AT Par	142200.00	
21	Description:- Supply of 4 core 16 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	283200.00	AT Par	283200.00	
22	Description:- Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	31500.00	AT Par	31500.00	
23	Description:- Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44200.00	AT Par	44200.00	
24	Description:- Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 300 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5800.00	AT Par	5800.00	

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

25	Description:- Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware							
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1730.00	AT Par	1730.00				
	Description:- Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per techincal specification & drawing for passing cable.							
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6420.00	AT Par	6420.00				
	Description:- Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.							
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10302.00	AT Par	10302.00				
	Description:- Supply & Erection of cast iron cable marker.							
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10125.00	AT Par	10125.00				
	Description:- Supply & Erection of RCC Warning Cover and refilling the cable trench in an approved manner.							
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	51400.00	AT Par	51400.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding							
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	42026.00	AT Par	42026.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Borewell Submersible pump set alongwith wet type squirrel cage induction motor Head 50-140 meters, discharge 250-50 LPM, Max. Efficiency at Duty point (66 LPM at 110 meter head) 5 HP/3.7 kW 10 stages, 2" outlet ISI mark, with all accessories as per specifications.							
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7712.00	AT Par	7712.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Automatic Control Panel for 3 ph, 415 volt, A.C. Submersible/ centrifugal pump set up to 7.5 HP. Consisting of DOL starter having relay range 9-18 Amps. SPP Combined Ammeter, Voltmeter, phase Indicating lamps enclosed in CRCA powder coated vibration proof encloser with IP 54 protection. Control panel should offer single phasing phase reversal phase imbalancing etc.							
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4559.00	AT Par	4559.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Sluice Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.							
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4136.00	AT Par	4136.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Non Return Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.							
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	126600.00	AT Par	126600.00				
	Description:- Supply and erecting ISI mark " C " Class (Heavy Duty) GI pipe of 50 mm dia. with coupling/accessories.							
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1272.00	AT Par	1272.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of GI C- class Bend 50mm dia.							
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1000.00	AT Par	1000.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of M.S. supporting clamps for 50 mm dia GI pipe							
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	38200.00	AT Par	38200.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Flat Flexible Copper cable, 3 core X 6 sq.mm. for submersible pump & starter connection.							
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	146316.00	AT Par	146316.00				
	Description:- SETC of LT Panel consisting 2 x250 A 4 P MCCB as I/C and 2x100 A 4 Pole MCCB, 4 x63 A MCCB, DP MCB 2x32 A and SPN MCB 4 x 32 A O/G with multi-function meter and complete associated (ALL MCCB are Microprocesor Based)							
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	52208.00	AT Par	52208.00				
	Description:- SETC of LT Panel consisting 1x 100 A 4 P MCCB as I/C and 2 x 63 A 4 Pole MCCB O/G with multi-function meter and complete associated (ALL MCCB are Microprocesor Based)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Development of Track machine siding at MZR station							2506663.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.	19240.00	AT Par	19240.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Point wiring for light, fan, exhaust fan in PVC casing capping with 2x2.5 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	14050.00	AT Par	14050.00				

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

2	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of energy efficient 1x18 W indoor fitting LED batten with extruded aluminium housing with integrated LED Driver/Tube complete and associated accessories complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4535.00	AT Par	4535.00
3	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Bulkhead fitting with 10 W LED light with heat resistant glass cover and MS galvanised wire guard complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2215.00	AT Par	2215.00
4	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 1x9 watt LED tube with accessories complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12400.00	AT Par	12400.00
5	Description:- Supply of Aluminium telescopic ladder, heavy duty with holding rubber, foldable with equal steps, 12 Feet height with push button type system ladder			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22830.00	AT Par	22830.00
6	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Ceiling Fan of Energy Efficient (BLDC) of 1200 mm sweep, 28 watts, motor shall be Inverter driven, controlled by microprocessor with BEE 5 star rated, having input power of 28 W, Power Factor 0.98, Air Delivery 230 Cu.Mtr/Min, Speed 385 RPM, number of aluminium blade 3, with remote control / regulator of electronic step type to use in 230 V, 50 Hz. AC supply with 5 years replacement warranty along with valid test certificate.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17020.00	AT Par	17020.00
7	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep, 1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2150.00	AT Par	2150.00
8	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Industrial type metallic plug sockets 20A with 20 A MCB DP with 3x4 sqmm PVC insulated and sheathed copper conductor complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	620.00	AT Par	620.00
9	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 5 A 5 Pin universal plug socket complete with switch, wiring and earth connection, to be provided in Existing light/fan board.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2030.00	AT Par	2030.00
10	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 15 A 6 pin universal plug socket with switch alongwith independent point wiring in PVC casing capping with 2x4 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	15949.00	AT Par	15949.00
11	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Three Phase Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P MCCB as I/C and 18 Nos x 6 A SPN MCB and 6 Nos x 20A SPN MCB as O/G complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	14800.00	AT Par	14800.00
12	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7800.00	AT Par	7800.00
13	Description:- S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1760.00	AT Par	1760.00
14	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of teakwood /PVC Main Board with electronic KWH meter 5-30 A cap.230 V,50 hz. Single phase duly wired with FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire with MCB,cutout, neon indication & earth connection etc.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2024.00	AT Par	2024.00
15	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of DP-MCB 6-32A in provided energy meter board as above.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	93430.00	AT Par	93430.00
16	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Steel Tubular Swaged pole 8 mtr. Long with Junction Box and all accessories with foundation complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	84340.00	AT Par	84340.00
17	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED street Light Roadway fittings in aluminium PDC housing, toughened glass cover with IP66 protection, Wattage-45 watts, input voltage-240 volts ac, 50Hz. Complete.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	18571.00	AT Par	18571.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

18	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 70%-30% Lighting panel consisting of the following items: One No. of 3-pole power contactor MNX 70 (Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One No. of Electronic timer 120 DT(Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One no. of 3 pole MCB 63 A, Two nos. of terminal 4-way (Make : Indigenous), One No. of Auto / Manual switch (Make : Indigenous), One No. of push to on switch (Make: Indigenous) ,One no. of MS BOX with powder coated paint size500mm x 350mm x150mm(make : Indigenous), One no. of plug type relay 2CO-230V (Make : PLA, LA, L&T) with fixing material and fixing charge per panel.			
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10800.00	AT Par	10800.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2x4 sqmm FR Stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid inside of pole for connecting the luminaries.			
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	420300.00	AT Par	420300.00
	Description:- Supply of LT XLPE Armoured 4 Core 50 Sq mm Aluminium cable as per relevant IS.			
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	113400.00	AT Par	113400.00
	Description:- Supply of 4 core 16 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.			
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	283200.00	AT Par	283200.00
	Description:- Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)			
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	31500.00	AT Par	31500.00
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.			
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44200.00	AT Par	44200.00
	Description:- Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 300 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.			
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5800.00	AT Par	5800.00
	Description:- Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware			
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1730.00	AT Par	1730.00
	Description:- Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.			
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6420.00	AT Par	6420.00
	Description:- Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.			
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	132800.00	AT Par	132800.00
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.			
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5445.00	AT Par	5445.00
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC Hume Pipe of size 6"(150mm) dia 2 mtr. Length.			
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10302.00	AT Par	10302.00
	Description:- Supply & Erection of cast iron cable marker.			
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12150.00	AT Par	12150.00
	Description:- Supply & Erection of RCC Warning Cover and refilling the cable trench in an approved manner.			
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	53356.00	AT Par	53356.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding			
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	101349.00	AT Par	101349.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LT Panel Outdoor type with double door power coated consisting 1x125 A 4 P MCCB incomer, 3 x 63 A 4P MCCB, 2 x 32 A 4 Pole MCB, 4 x 32 DP MCB as outgoing with 3Ph KWH meter with copper busbar & indication lamps and other complete associated accessories. All MCCB are Microprocessor Based.			
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	15310.00	AT Par	15310.00
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of single phase RCBO of 32A capacity, 30mA sensitivity with Metal enclosure.			
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	360004.00	AT Par	360004.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Online UPS with isolation transformer suitable for single phase AC input & single phase AC output,floor mounted type rating of UPS 5.0 KVA indicative back-up time 120 minutes complete with Battery and stand.			
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1677.00	AT Par	1677.00
	Description:- Supplying and erecting metal clad changeover switch 2 pole, 240 V, 32A erected on provided angle iron/GI frame and duly connected with suitable wire leads complete as per specification			

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	184342.00	AT Par	184342.00	
	Description:- Supplying, erecting, testing and commissioning of minimum three & above star rated 3 phase, 415 V, 50 Hz, submersible pump set of 14.92kW/20 HP suitable for erection on open well, pump having delivery head from 60 to 36 m and discharge from 1425 to 825 litres per minute & 80 mm suction/65 mm delivery dia. as per specification				
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13221.00	AT Par	13221.00	
	Description:- Supplying & erecting automatic control panel for 3 Ph, 415 volt, A.c.Submersible/centrifugal pump set upto 20 HP consisting of Star Delta starter having relay range 13-21 Amp, S.P.P., Combined ammeter/ voltmeter, phase indicating lamp enclosed in CRCA powder coated Vibration proof enclosure with IP 54 protection. Control Panel should offer single phasing, phase reversal, phase imbalance etc.				
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9118.00	AT Par	9118.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Sluice Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.				
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8272.00	AT Par	8272.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Non Return Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.				
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.	253200.00	AT Par	253200.00	
	Description:- Supply and erecting ISI mark " C " Class (Heavy Duty) GI pipe of 50 mm dia. with coupling/accessories.				
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2544.00	AT Par	2544.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of GI C- class Bend 50mm dia.				
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2000.00	AT Par	2000.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of M.S. supporting clamps for 50 mm dia GI pipe				
44	Please see Item Breakup for details.	76400.00	AT Par	76400.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Flat Flexible Copper cable, 3 core X 6 sq.mm. for submersible pump & starter connection.				
45	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4804.00	AT Par	4804.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Pump guard Current operated type Should have protection against dry run, single phase, over load, reverse phase protection etc.for pump up to 20 HP three phase suitable to operate in 415 volts 50 HZ AC supply.				
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7255.00	AT Par	7255.00	
	Description:- Standalone sensor 360 degree PIR occupancy sensors recessed single load sensing technology, angle of detection: 360 degree, detection distance: 3 to 20M, Power consumption: 0.5W, installation height: 2.2 to 6M, detection motion speed :0.6 to 1.5m/s, load :incandescent Lamp Max 1000W, AC Halogen lamp, Power source 220- 240V AC, frequency: 50/60Hz, type of installation: ceiling(Flush).				

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Development of Track machine siding at KUM station					
Item- 1	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Point wiring for light, fan, exhaust fan in PVC casing capping with 2x2.5 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	349.00	13960.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	108.00	4320.00
					Total	18280.00
Item- 2	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of energy efficient 1x18 W indoor fitting LED batten with extruded aluminium housing with integrated LED Driver/Tube complete and associated accessories complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	288.00	5760.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	73.00	1460.00
					Total	7220.00
Item- 3	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Bulkhead fitting with 10 W LED light with heat resistant glass cover and MS galvanised wire guard complete in toilet/bath.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	825.00	4125.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	82.00	410.00
					Total	4535.00
Item- 4	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 1x9 watt LED tube with accessories complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	403.00	2015.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	40.00	200.00
					Total	2215.00
Item- 5	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of BLDC Super Efficient Electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 MM sweep (56')260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 Input voltage 140-285 V. Power Consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 Blades with double ball bearing regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 MM as per requirement canopies shackle.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	2831.00	28310.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	136.00	1360.00
					Total	29670.00
Item- 6	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3939.00	19695.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	198.00	990.00
					Total	20685.00
Item- 7	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Industrial type metallic plug sockets 20A with 20 A MCB DP with 3x4 sqmm PVC insulated and sheathed copper conductor complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	831.00	1662.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	133.00	266.00
					Total	1928.00
Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 5 A 5 Pin universal plug socket complete with switch, wiring and earth connection, to be provided in Existing light/fan board.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	53.00	265.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	45.00	225.00
					Total	490.00
Item- 9	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 15 A 6 pin universal plug socket with switch alongwith independent point wiring in PVC casing capping with 2x4 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	339.00	1695.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	54.00	270.00
					Total	1965.00
Item- 10	SETC of Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A TPN MCCB I/C and 18 Nos x 6 A SPN MCB and 6 Nos x 20 A SPN MCB for O/G complete.(All MCCB are Microprocessor Based)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	15458.00	15458.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	1333.00	1333.00
					Total	16791.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

Item- 11	S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	50.00	143.00	7150.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	50.00	18.00	900.00
					Total	8050.00
Item- 12	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	100.00	116.00	11600.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	100.00	18.00	1800.00
					Total	13400.00
Item- 13	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of teakwood /PVC Main Board with electronic KWH meter 5-30 A cap.230 V,50 hz. Single phase duly wired with FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire with MCB,cutout, neon indication & earth connection etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	1610.00	1610.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	115.00	115.00
					Total	1725.00
Item- 14	Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 6A to 32A, C-series with rated short - circuit breaking capacity (Icn) 10kA in provided distribution board as perspecification no. SW-SWR/MCB					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	4.00	631.00	2524.00
					Total	2524.00
Item- 15	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Steel Tubular Swaged pole 8 mtr. Long with Junction Box and all accessories with foundation complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	9128.00	136920.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	215.00	3225.00
					Total	140145.00
Item- 16	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED street Light Roadway fittings in aluminium PDC housing, toughened glass cover with IP66 protection, Wattage-45 watts, input voltage-240 volts ac, 50Hz. Complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3636.00	72720.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	60.00	1200.00
					Total	73920.00
Item- 17	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 70%-30% Lighting panel consisting of the following items: One No. of 3-pole power contactor MNX 70 (Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One No. of Electronic timer 120 DT(Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One no. of 3 pole MCB 63 A, Two nos. of terminal 4-way (Make : Indigenous), One No. of Auto / Manual switch (Make : Indigenous), One No. of push to on switch (Make: Indigenous) ,One no. of MS BOX with powder coated paint size500mm x 350mm x150mm(make : Indigenous), One no. of plug type relay 2CO-230V (Make : PLA, LA, L&T) with fixing material and fixing charge per panel.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	1.00	18571.00	18571.00
					Total	18571.00
Item- 18	Provision of outdoor type Pre-cooling point with 1x4 pole 100 A MCCB 415 V,63 A metal Clad Male & Female inter-locked industrial type 5 pin type plug and socket in 14 SWG CRCA sheet hot dipped galvanised enclosure mounted on angle stand complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	7782.00	77820.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	469.00	4690.00
					Total	82510.00
Item- 19	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2x4 sqmm FR Stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid inside of pole for connecting the luminaries.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	150.00	62.00	9300.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	150.00	10.00	1500.00
					Total	10800.00
Item- 20	Supply of LT XLPE Armoured 4 Core 50 Sq mm Aluminium cable as per relevant IS.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	900.00	467.00	420300.00
					Total	420300.00
Item- 21	Supply of 4 core 16 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	900.00	158.00	142200.00
					Total	142200.00
Item- 22	Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	1600.00	177.00	283200.00
					Total	283200.00
Item- 23	Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	100.00	315.00	31500.00
					Total	31500.00
Item- 24	Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 300 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	1700.00	26.00	44200.00
					Total	44200.00
Item- 25	Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	100.00	58.00	5800.00
					Total	5800.00
Item- 26	Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	10.00	173.00	1730.00
					Total	1730.00
Item- 27	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	15.00	428.00	6420.00
					Total	6420.00
Item- 28	Supply & Erection of cast iron cable marker.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Numbers	34.00	209.00	7106.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	34.00	94.00	3196.00
					Total	10302.00
Item- 29	Supply & Erection of RCC Warning Cover and refilling the cable trench in an approved manner.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	25.00	280.00	7000.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	25.00	125.00	3125.00
					Total	10125.00
Item- 30	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	11098.00	44392.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	1752.00	7008.00
					Total	51400.00
Item- 31	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Borewell Submersible pump set alongwith wet type squirrel cage induction motor Head 50-140 meters, discharge 250-50 LPM, Max. Efficiency at Duty point (66 LPM at 110 meter head) 5 HP/3.7 kW 10 stages, 2" outlet ISI mark, with all accessories as per specifications.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	38524.00	38524.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	3502.00	3502.00
					Total	42026.00
Item- 32	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Automatic Control Panel for 3 ph, 415 volt, A.C. Submersible/ centrifugal pump set up to 7.5 HP. Consisting of DOL starter having relay range 9-18 Amps. SPP Combined Ammeter, Voltmeter, phase Indicating lamps enclosed in CRCA powder coated vibration proof encloser with IP 54 protection. Control panel should offer single phasing phase reversal phase imbalancing etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	7398.00	7398.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	314.00	314.00
					Total	7712.00
Item- 33	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Sluice Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	4463.00	4463.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	96.00	96.00
					Total	4559.00
Item- 34	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Non Return Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	4040.00	4040.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	96.00	96.00
					Total	4136.00
Item- 35	Supply and erecting ISI mark " C " Class (Heavy Duty) GI pipe of 50 mm dia. with coupling/accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	150.00	757.00	113550.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	150.00	87.00	13050.00
					Total	126600.00
Item- 36	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of GI C- class Bend 50mm dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	589.00	1178.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	47.00	94.00
					Total	1272.00
Item- 37	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of M.S. supporting clamps for 50 mm dia GI pipe					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	188.00	752.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	62.00	248.00
					Total	1000.00
Item- 38	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Flat Flexible Copper cable, 3 core X 6 sq.mm. for submersible pump & starter connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	200.00	184.00	36800.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	200.00	7.00	1400.00
					Total	38200.00
Item- 39	SETC of LT Panel consisting 2 x250 A 4 P MCCB as I/C and 2x100 A 4 Pole MCCB, 4 x63 A MCCB, DP MCB 2x32 A and SPN MCB 4 x 32 A O/G with multi-function meter and complete associated (ALL MCCB are Microprocesor Based)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	136174.00	136174.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	10142.00	10142.00
					Total	146316.00
Item- 40	SETC of LT Panel consisting 1x 100 A 4 P MCCB as I/C and 2 x 63 A 4 Pole MCCB O/G with multi-function meter and complete associated (ALL MCCB are Microprocesor Based)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	50875.00	50875.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	1333.00	1333.00
					Total	52208.00
Schedule	Schedule B-Development of Track machine siding at MZR station					
Item- 1	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Point wiring for light, fan, exhaust fan in PVC casing capping with 2x2.5 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	368.00	14720.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	113.00	4520.00
					Total	19240.00
Item- 2	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of energy efficient 1x18 W indoor fitting LED batten with extruded aluminium housing with integrated LED Driver/Tube complete and associated accessories complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	25.00	449.00	11225.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	25.00	113.00	2825.00
					Total	14050.00
Item- 3	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Bulkhead fitting with 10 W LED light with heat resistant glass cover and MS galvanised wire guard complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	825.00	4125.00
2	4	Erection	Numbers	5.00	82.00	410.00
					Total	4535.00
Item- 4	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 1x9 watt LED tube with accessories complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	403.00	2015.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	40.00	200.00
					Total	2215.00
Item- 5	Supply of Aluminium telescopic ladder, heavy duty with holding rubber, foldable with equal steps, 12 Feet height with push button type system ladder					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	6200.00	12400.00
					Total	12400.00
Item- 6	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Ceiling Fan of Energy Efficient (BLDC) of 1200 mm sweep, 28 watts, motor shall be Inverter driven, controlled by microprocessor with BEE 5 star rated, having input power of 28 W, Power Factor 0.98, Air Delivery 230 Cu.Mtr/Min, Speed 385 RPM, number of aluminium blade 3, with remote control / regulator of electronic step type to use in 230 V, 50 Hz. AC supply with 5 years replacement warranty along with valid test certificate.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	2175.00	21750.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	108.00	1080.00
					Total	22830.00
Item- 7	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3242.00	16210.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	162.00	810.00
					Total	17020.00
Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Industrial type metallic plug sockets 20A with 20 A MCB DP with 3x4 sqmm PVC insulated and sheathed copper conductor complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	870.00	1740.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	205.00	410.00
					Total	2150.00
Item- 9	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 5 A 5 Pin universal plug socket complete with switch, wiring and earth connection, to be provided in Existing light/fan board.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	68.00	340.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	56.00	280.00
					Total	620.00
Item- 10	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 15 A 6 pin universal plug socket with switch alongwith independent point wiring in PVC casing capping with 2x4 sq. mm. FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire alongwith all accessories, running earth etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	350.00	1750.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	56.00	280.00
					Total	2030.00
Item- 11	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Three Phase Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P MCCB as I/C and 18 Nos x 6 A SPN MCB and 6 Nos x 20A SPN MCB as O/G complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	14222.00	14222.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	1727.00	1727.00
					Total	15949.00
Item- 12	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.					

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt = 1 set)	Set	100.00	128.00	12800.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt = 1 set)	Set	100.00	20.00	2000.00
					Total	14800.00
Item- 13	S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing caping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt = 1 set)	Set	50.00	138.00	6900.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt = 1 set)	Set	50.00	18.00	900.00
					Total	7800.00
Item- 14	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of teakwood /PVC Main Board with electronic KWH meter 5-30 A cap.230 V,50 hz. Single phase duly wired with FRLS multistranded PVC copper wire with MCB,cutout, neon indication & earth connection etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	1643.00	1643.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	117.00	117.00
					Total	1760.00
Item- 15	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of DP-MCB 6-32A in provided energy meter board as above.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	471.00	1884.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	35.00	140.00
					Total	2024.00
Item- 16	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Steel Tubular Swaged pole 8 mtr. Long with Junction Box and all accessories with foundation complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	9128.00	91280.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	215.00	2150.00
					Total	93430.00
Item- 17	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED street Light Roadway fittings in aluminium PDC housing, toughened glass cover with IP66 protection, Wattage-45 watts, input voltage-240 volts ac, 50Hz. Complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3833.00	76660.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	384.00	7680.00
					Total	84340.00
Item- 18	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 70%-30% Lighting panel consisting of the following items: One No. of 3-pole power contactor MNX 70 (Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One No. of Electronic timer 120 DT(Make : L&T, BCH, Siemens), One no. of 3 pole MCB 63 A, Two nos. of terminal 4-way (Make : Indigenous), One No. of Auto / Manual switch (Make : Indigenous), One No. of push to on switch (Make: Indigenous) ,One no. of MS BOX with powder coated paint size500mm x 350mm x150mm(make : Indigenous), One no. of plug type relay 2CO-230V (Make : PLA, LA, L&T) with fixing material and fixing charge per panel.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	1.00	18571.00	18571.00
					Total	18571.00
Item- 19	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2x4 sqmm FR Stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid inside of pole for connecting the luminaries.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	150.00	62.00	9300.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	150.00	10.00	1500.00
					Total	10800.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

Item- 20	Supply of LT XLPE Armoured 4 Core 50 Sq mm Aluminium cable as per relevant IS.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	900.00	467.00	420300.00
					Total	420300.00
Item- 21	Supply of 4 core 16 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	900.00	126.00	113400.00
					Total	113400.00
Item- 22	Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	1600.00	177.00	283200.00
					Total	283200.00
Item- 23	Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	100.00	315.00	31500.00
					Total	31500.00
Item- 24	Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 300 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	1700.00	26.00	44200.00
					Total	44200.00
Item- 25	Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	100.00	58.00	5800.00
					Total	5800.00
Item- 26	Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	10.00	173.00	1730.00
					Total	1730.00
Item- 27	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	15.00	428.00	6420.00
					Total	6420.00
Item- 28	Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	1600.00	72.00	115200.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	1600.00	11.00	17600.00
					Total	132800.00
Item- 29	Supply and laying of RCC Hume Pipe of size 6"(150mm) dia 2 mtr. Length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	9.00	526.00	4734.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	9.00	79.00	711.00
					Total	5445.00
Item- 30	Supply & Erection of cast iron cable marker.					

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	34.00	209.00	7106.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	34.00	94.00	3196.00
					Total	10302.00
Item- 31	Supply & Erection of RCC Warning Cover and refilling the cable trench in an approved manner.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	280.00	8400.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	125.00	3750.00
					Total	12150.00
Item- 32	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	11520.00	46080.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	1819.00	7276.00
					Total	53356.00
Item- 33	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LT Panel Outdoor type with double door power coated consisting 1x125 A 4 P MCCB incomer, 3 x 63 A 4P MCCB, 2 x 32 A 4 Pole MCB, 4 x 32 DP MCB as outgoing with 3Ph KWH meter with copper busbar & indication lamps and other complete associated accessories. All MCCB are Microprocessor Based.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	91207.00	91207.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	10142.00	10142.00
					Total	101349.00
Item- 34	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of single phase RCBO of 32A capacity, 30mA sensitivity with Metal enclosure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	5.00	3062.00	15310.00
					Total	15310.00
Item- 35	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Online UPS with isolation transformer suitable for single phase AC input & single phase AC output, floor mounted type rating of UPS 5.0 KVA indicative back-up time 120 minutes complete with Battery and stand.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	171430.00	342860.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	8572.00	17144.00
					Total	360004.00
Item- 36	Supplying and erecting metal clad changeover switch 2 pole, 240 V, 32A erected on provided angle iron/GI frame and duly connected with suitable wire leads complete as per specification					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	1.00	1677.00	1677.00
					Total	1677.00
Item- 37	Supplying, erecting, testing and commissioning of minimum three & above star rated 3 phase, 415 V, 50 Hz, submersible pump set of 14.92kW/20 HP suitable for erection on open well, pump having delivery head from 60 to 36 m and discharge from 1425 to 825 litres per minute & 80 mm suction/65 mm delivery dia. as per specification					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	2.00	92171.00	184342.00
					Total	184342.00
Item- 38	Supplying & erecting automatic control panel for 3 Ph, 415 volt, A.c.Submersible/ centrifugal pump set upto 20 HP consisting of Star Delta starter having relay range 13-21 Amp, S.P.P., Combined ammeter/ voltmeter, phase indicating lamp enclosed in CRCA powder coated Vibration proof encloser with IP 54 protection. Control Panel should offer single phasing, phase reversal, phase imbalance etc.					

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	12740.00	12740.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	481.00	481.00
					Total	13221.00
Item- 39	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Sluice Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	4463.00	8926.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	96.00	192.00
					Total	9118.00
Item- 40	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy duty Non Return Valve 50 mm dia. as per IS specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	4040.00	8080.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	96.00	192.00
					Total	8272.00
Item- 41	Supply and erecting ISI mark " C " Class (Heavy Duty) GI pipe of 50 mm dia. with coupling/accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	300.00	757.00	227100.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	300.00	87.00	26100.00
					Total	253200.00
Item- 42	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of GI C- class Bend 50mm dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	589.00	2356.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	47.00	188.00
					Total	2544.00
Item- 43	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of M.S. supporting clamps for 50 mm dia GI pipe					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	8.00	188.00	1504.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	8.00	62.00	496.00
					Total	2000.00
Item- 44	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Flat Flexible Copper cable, 3 core X 6 sq.mm. for submersible pump & starter connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	400.00	184.00	73600.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	400.00	7.00	2800.00
					Total	76400.00
Item- 45	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Pump guard Current operated type Should have protection against dry run, single phase, over load, reverse phase protection etc.for pump up to 20 HP three phase suitable to operate in 415 volts 50 HZ AC supply.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	2.00	2402.00	4804.00
					Total	4804.00
Item- 46	Standalone sensor 360 degree PIR occupancy sensors recessed single load sensing technology, angle of detection: 360 degree, detection distance: 3 to 20M, Power consumption: 0.5W, installation height: 2.2 to 6M, detection motion speed :0.6 to 1.5m/s, load :incandescent Lamp Max 1000W, AC Halogen lamp, Power source 220- 240V AC, frequency: 50/60Hz, type of installation: ceiling(Flush).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	1319.00	6595.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	132.00	660.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

	Total	7255.00
--	--------------	----------------

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The contractor shall submit self attested copy of valid Electrical Contractor License as per Clause No. 45 IE Rule 1956 along with the offer. The offer will be summarily rejected in absence of valid Electrical Contractor License.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The registration of contractors working under Railway departments with ESIC is mandatory (if applicable as per current Law / Act)	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

2	In case a tenderer is participating as Sole Proprietor in a tender, it is mandatory for him to submit an undertaking on suitable stamp paper to this effect clearly mentioning PAN number also along with tender document at the time of submission of tender.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	The tenderer may submit scanned copy of partnership deed if applicable.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Contractor shall ensure all precautions during digging work close to Rly signaling, telecom electrical cables etc. Penalties to be imposed for damages to any cable as per Railway board letter no. 2021/Tele/5(2)/3- Part(1)/(3425647) dtd 12.06.2023	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Contractor is to abide by the provisions of Payment of Wages act & Minimum Wages act in terms of clause 54 and 55 of Indian Railways General Condition of Contract. In order to ensure the same, an application has been developed and hosted on website 'www.shramikkalyan.indianrailways.gov.in'. Contractor shall register his firm/company etc. and upload requisite details of labour and their payment in this portal. These details shall be available in public domain. The Registration/ updation of Portal shall be done as under: (a)Contractor shall apply for onetime registration of his company/firm etc. in the Shramikkalyan portal with requisite details subsequent to issue of Letter of Acceptance. Engineer shall approve the contractor's registration in the portal within 7 days of receipt of such request. (b)Contractor once approved by any Engineer, can create password with login ID (PAN No.) for subsequent use of portal for all LoAs issued in his favour. (c)The contractor once registered on the portal, shall provide details of his Letter of Acceptances (LoA) / Contract Agreements on shramikkalyan portal within 15 days of issue of any LoA for approval of concerned engineer. Engineer shall update (if required) and approve the details of LoA filled by contractor within 7 days of receipt of such request. (d)After approval of LoA by Engineer, contractor shall fill the salient details of contract labours engaged in the contract and ensure updating of each wage payment to them on shramikkalyan portal on monthly basis. (e)It shall be mandatory upon the contractor to ensure correct and prompt uploading of all salient details of engaged contractual labour & payments made thereof after each wage period.	No	No	Not Allowed

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We have read the Tender document and GCC-April 2022 (along with amendments issued by Railway Board from time to time) and all terms & conditions to tender attached hereto and hereby agree to abide by the said conditions. In submitting the tender it would be deemed that the tenderer has kept himself fully Informed of the provision of the Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract including all corrections and Amendments issued upto date and claim that he is not aware of any amendment or correction slip to the IRSGCC shall not be entertained.	No	No	Not Allowed

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

2	Before submitting a tender, the tenderer will be deemed to have satisfied himself by actual inspection of the site and locality of the works, that all conditions liable to be encountered during the execution of the works are taken into account and that the rates he enters in the tender forms are adequate and all inclusive to accord with the provisions in Clause-37 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract for the completion of works to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	Full value of the bid security shall stand forfeited without prejudice to any other right or remedies if (i)I/We do not execute the contract documents within seven days after receipt of notice issued by the Railway that such documents are ready (ii)I/We do not commence the work within fifteen days after receipt of orders to that effect.	No	No	Not Allowed

Custom

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern as per Clause 14 of GCC April 2022 i.e. 'Documents to be Submitted Along with Tender' (Para 2.0 of "Instructions to tenderers and special condition of contract" of Tender Document), and copy of PAN Card along with their tender. Tender Documents in such cases are to be signed by such persons as may be legally competent to sign them on behalf of the firm, company, association, trust or society, as the case may be.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The tenderer whether sole proprietor / a company or a partnership firm / joint venture (JV) / registered society / registered trust / HUF / LLP etc if they want to act through agent or individual partner(s), should submit along with the tender, a copy of power of attorney duly stamped and authenticated by a Notary Public or by Magistrate in favour of the specific person whether he/they be partner(s) of the firm or any other person, specifically authorizing him/them to sign the tender, submit the tender and further to deal with the Tender/ Contract up to the stage of signing the agreement except in case where such specific person is authorized for above purposes through a provision made in the partnership deed / Memorandum of Understanding / Article of Association /Board resolution, failing which tender shall be summarily rejected. A separate power of attorney duly stamped and authenticated by a Notary Public or by Magistrate in favour of the specific person whether he/they be partner(s) of the firm or any other person, shall be submitted after award of work, specifically authorizing him/them to deal with all other contractual activities subsequent to signing of agreement, if required.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	In case of other than Company / Proprietary Firm, Annexure-V(A) (attached in last page of tender document) shall also be submitted by the each member of a Partnership Firm / Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. as the case may be. Non submission of above certificate(s) by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCCApril2022dt.27.04.2022.pdf	GCC Apr 2022
2	ACS1to6ofGCC.pdf	ACS to GCC Apr 2022
3	TenderDocument552026.pdf	Tender Document 55 2026
4	ACS7to10ofGCC.pdf	ACS 7 to 10 of GCC

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-55-2026

Closing Date/Time: 15/07/2026 15:00

5	ACS-11toGCC2022dt.13.03.2026.pdf	ACS 11 of GCC
---	----------------------------------	---------------

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SANJESH

Designation : Sr.DEE/Gen/BSL